

BID COMPARISON

VILLAGE OF WOODSTOCK, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, OHIO

Main Street Reconstruction Project



Bid Opening: Friday, May 3, 2013, 11:00 A.M.
 Engineer's Estimate: **\$270,000.00**

K&A Project No. 2012-022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	Units	J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		A & B Asphalt Corp.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
BASE BID							
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING *(1)	1	LUMP	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
201	TREE & STUMP REMOVED	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
201	TRASH & DEBRIS REMOVED *(1)	1	LUMP	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
202	CURB & GUTTER REMOVED	340	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00
202	CONCRETE REMOVAL (DRIVES & WALKS)	310	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,395.00
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1167	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,169.00
202	STORM STRUCTURE REMOVED	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
202	MAIL BOX REMOVED & RESET	4	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 632.00
202	SIGN REMOVED & RESET	4	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 124.00
203	EXCAVATION, NOT INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN *(2)	1500	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 20,250.00
203	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, (FILL UNDER ROAD, CURB, WALK AND BEHIND WALK)	1180	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,880.00
203	ROCK EXCAVATION *(3)	10	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (UNDER PAVING, CURB & GUTTER, & SIDEWALK)	2000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00
205	LIME STABILIZATION OF SUBGRADE *(3)	200	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
207	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
207	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	5	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,065.00
301	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE (SEE TYPICAL SECTION THIS SHEET)	200	CY	\$ 144.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 26,800.00
304	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE UNDER CURBS (6-IN DEPTH)	53	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,544.00
304	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE UNDER WALKS (4-IN DEPTH)	60	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00
304	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE UNDER STREET (12-IN DEPTH)	385	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,015.00
304	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE UNDER DRIVE APRONS INCL. NEW GRAVEL DRIVE (6-IN DEPTH)	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
407	TACK COAT @ 0.075 GAL./S.Y.	342	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 342.00
452	CONCRETE DRIVE APRON (RESIDENTIAL 6-IN DEPTH)	60	SY	\$ 36.87	\$ 2,212.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
448	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVE APRON OVERLAY (2-IN TYPICAL)	5	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 4,460.00
448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTRERM. COURSE, TYPE 2, MEDIUM TRAFFIC, PG 64-22 (1 1/2-IN DEPTH)	95	CY	\$ 144.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 14,915.00
448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, MEDIUM TRAFFIC, PG 64-22 (1-IN DEPTH)	65	CY	\$ 154.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 11,895.00
603	6-IN TYPE E CONDUIT	500	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
603	10" STORM SEWER, TYPE A CONDUIT *(4)	20	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
603	15" STORM SEWER, TYPE A CONDUIT	67	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,015.00
603	15" STORM SEWER, TYPE C CONDUIT	26	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,612.00
603	30" STORM SEWER, TYPE A CONDUIT	32	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
603	30" STORM SEWER, TYPE C CONDUIT	310	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00
603	PLUG & ABANDON STORM	1	EACH	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
604	EXISTING CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE *(4)	1	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
604	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B *(5)	1	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 1,682.00
604	TYPE 'Y' INLET *(6)	2	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 3,070.00
604	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE & INSTALL NEW CASTING *(7)	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
604	84-IN JUNCTION MANHOLE, FLAT TOP	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,920.00
604	60-IN MANHOLE, FLAT TOP WITH TYPE 'Y' CASTING	2	EACH	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 6,392.00
604	60" MANHOLE, FLAT TOP	3	EACH	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 9,588.00
604	48" MANHOLE, FLAT TOP *(9)	1	EACH	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 3,196.00
604	CONCRETE HEADWALL, ODOT TYPE 'A' (FOR 30-IN PIPE)	1	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00
608	CONCRETE WALK, 4-IN (5-FT WIDE RESIDENTIAL MAINLINE)	3858	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 12,152.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,503.00
608	CONCRETE WALK, 6-IN (5-FT WIDE AT DRIVES AND ALLEYS)	390	SF	\$ 3.66	\$ 1,427.40	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,735.50
608	CURB RAMP	2	EACH	\$ 244.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
609	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	1100	LF	\$ 10.75	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,750.00
614	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,157.50	\$ 26,157.50
642	CENTERLINE, TYPE 2 (DOUBLE SOLID)	0.13	MILE	\$ 9,230.76	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,950.00
659	FERTILIZING, SEEDING & MULCHING	4375	SY	\$ 1.12	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,375.00
659	LIMING FOR RESTORATION OF EMBANKMENT AREA	0.6	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 720.00
SPEC	REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE	1	LUMP	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
SPEC	AUDIO/VISUAL RECORDING OF CONSTRUCTION CORRIDOR	1	LUMP	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 248,844.30		\$ 291,532.00
AMOUNT AS BID					\$ 248,844.30		\$ 291,532.00
DIFFERENCE					\$ 0.00		\$ -

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	Units	J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		A & B Asphalt Corp.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1							
202	CONCRETE REMOVAL (DRIVES & WALKS) *(8)	192	SY	\$ 54.08	\$ 10,383.36	\$ 4.50	\$ 864.00
608	CONCRETE WALK, 4-IN (5-FT WIDE RESIDENTIAL MAINLINE) *(8)	1525	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,803.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,006.25
608	CONCRETE WALK, 6-IN (5-FT WIDE DRIVES & ALLEYS) *(8)	200	SF	\$ 3.66	\$ 732.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 15,919.11		\$ 10,470.25
AMOUNT AS BID					\$ 15,919.11		\$ 10,530.25
DIFFERENCE					\$ -		\$ 60.00